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Adirondack Kabins LLC NVS-215AA
545 Railrd Ave EQO08-010
Cherry Creek NY, 14723 08E-032

Attn: President/Chief Counsel
Dear Sir or Madam,

On July 1, 2008, we wrote to your company as part of an ongoing investigation being conducted
by the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) about a safety issue involving
two-door refrigerators that were manufactured by Dometic Corporation (Dometic) and which,
according to Dometic’s records, were sold to your company to be installed in new or used motor
vehicles. Your company’s response to that letter was due to NHTSA within 10 days of receipt.
At this time, we have not received your response.

This letter is being sent to you to remind you that you must respond to the earlier letter and that
your company may have additional obligations under Federal law as we explained in the earlier
letter.

A written response to our earlier letter must be submitted to this office within 7 days of your
receipt of this letter. Should you need an electronic copy of our earlier letter, please e-mail Alex
Ansley at alexander.ansley @dot.gov and a copy can be e-mailed to you. Response submission
may be made by US Mail to the address listed therein, fax to (202) 366-7882, or e-mail
rmd.odi@dot.gov. If you are unable to reply by that time, you may request an extension by
calling me at (202) 366-5210.

[f your company claims that any of the information or documents provided in response to this
information request constitute confidential commercial material within the meaning of 5 U.S.C.
§ 552(b)(4), or are protected from disclosure pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1905, Your company must
submit supporting information together with the materials that are the subject of the
confidentiality request, in accordance with 49 CFR Part 512, as amended (69 Fed. Reg. 21409 et
seq; April 21, 2004), to the Office of Chief Counsel (NCC-111), National Highway Traffic
Safety Administration, Room W41-227, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E., Washington, D.C.
20590. Your company is required to submit two copies of the documents containing allegedly
confidential information (except only one copy of blueprints) and one copy of the documents
Irom which information claimed to be confidential has been deleted. Please remember that the
word "CONFIDENTIAL” must appear at the top of each page containing information claimed to
e confidential, and the information must be clearly identified in accordance with 5 U.S.C. §
S12.6.
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This letter is being sent to your company pursuant to 49 U.S.C. § 30166, which authorizes
NHTSA to conduct any investigation that may be necessary to enforce Chapter 301 of Title 49.
It constitutes a new request for information. Your company’s failure to respond promptly and
fully to this letter could subject your company to civil penalties pursuant to 49 U.S.C. § 30165 or
lead to an action for injunctive relief pursuant to 49 U.S.C. § 30163. A person that violates 49
U.S.C. § 30166 could be liable to the United States Government for a maximum penalty of
$6,000 per violation per day. The maximum penalty for a related series of daily violations is
$16,375.000.

[ urge you to comply with this information request in order to ensure that these important issues
relating to motor vehicle safety are promptly addressed.

Should you have any questions regarding this inquiry, please contact Alex Ansley of my staff at
(202) 493-0481 or by e-mail at alexander.ansley@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

IAA e

George H. Person
Chief, Recall Management Division
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EQO08-010 Dometic 2nd Information Request Mailing

OEM
Adirondack Kabins LLC
Alaskan Campers Inc.
Allen Campers
Ameri-Camp
American Freedom Trailers
Bunk House Conversion Inc.
Cache Camper Mifg
Callen Camper
Casita Enterprises Inc.
Chandler Bus Conversions
Charger Enterprises Inc.
Cobra Motor Homes And Trailers
Columbia Nw Inc.
Country Coach Inc.

Cowboy Classics Conversion Inc.

Creative Conversions
Creative Mobile Interiors
Cruiser RV LLC

Damon Corporation
Diamond J Conversions
Double B Trailer LLC
Duster Campers

Dynamax Corporation
Eagle Cap Campers

Earls Custom Camper
Eclipse Recreational Vehicles
Elite Trailers Inc.

Forks RV

G O P Mig

Glidewell Trailer Sales Inc.
Hallmark Mfg Inc.

Hancock Industries
Heartland Coach Company
High Desert Designs
Hy-Line Enterprises Inc.
Innovative Coachworks Inc.
Interior Spec Of Nashville

J And B Leisure Products

J And L Trailers

J R Interiors Inc.

JBJ Conversions

K And C Conversions

K And D Custom Coach Inc.
Kibbi LLC

Kingsley Coach

Koutz RV Center

Master Tech Oem LLC
MDW Inc.

Northern Lights Manufacturing
Northwood Inv

NRC Modifications

Optical Robotics LLC
Optima Industries LLC

Letters Mailed: 9/30/2008

Address
545 Railrd Ave
420 Ne Alaskan Way
Route 1 Box 16
72440 St Rd 13
2304 Fleetwood Dr
235 Harvest St
7593 E Ashmore Ave
125 S Marshall
3030 S Mckinney Bldg 2
352 San Francisco St
24245 County Rd 6
6311 Lakeside Rd
Nbr 1 Main Street
135 East First Avenue
1111 West Kathryn
633 Ciutter Rd
6497 Seeds Rd
7805 N Sr9
P.O. Box 2888
21947 Maries County Rd 313
1124 S Mac Arthur
2050 Bluebonnet Parkway
2745 Northland Drive
59999 Smith Loop
3610 Garrity Bivd
3016 Kansas Ave Bldg Nbr 14
2379 Leibel Street-Suite 200
11280 W Us20
1011 Douglass Dr
1441 Hwy 72 W
12524 Wcr 25 And A Half
429 N Roosevelt
1201 West Oak
29902 Hotchkiss Ln
21674 Beck Drive
Dba Executive Leasing Inc
524 Hickory Hills Blvd
105 E Arrow Hwy
28101 County RAT 5
402 Mill Creek Rd
4705 Hwy 20 Ne
45248 174Th St
2313 Eisenhower
52216 State Rd 15
25820 7Th Street West
239 Wright Ave
28717 Holiday Place
14390 Abby Rd
10326 Ash River Trail
60127A Smith Loop Rd
51045 Greenfield Parkway
4806 Wright Dr Bldg C
224 Industrial Blvd

City
Cherry Creek
Chehalis
Allen
Syracuse
Riverside
Winfield
Palmer
El Cajon
Rice
Grants Pass
Elkhart
Ontario
Mammoth
Junction City
Nixa
Lynnville
Grove City
Howe
Elkhart
Belle
Oklahoma City
Mcgregor
Elkhart
La Grande
Nampa
Riverside
White Bear Lake
Shipshewana
Pomona
Corinth
Ft Lupton
Warsaw
Arcadia
Hines
Elkhart
Goddard
Whites Creek
Glendora
Dolores
Cove
Conyers
Watertown
Goshen
Bristol
Zimmerman
Shepherd
Elkhart
Lewisburg
Orr
Island City
Middlebury
Smyrna
Eastman

State
NY
WA
OK
IN
CA
AL
AK
CA
TX
OR
IN
NY
PA
OR
MO
IN
OH
IN
IN
MO
OK
TX
IN
OR
ID
CA
MN
IN
CA
MS
CcO
IN
FL
OR
IN
KS
TN
CA
CcO
OR
GA
SD
IN
IN
MN
MI
IN
TN
MN
OR
IN
GA
GA

Zip
14723
98532
74825
46567
92509
35594
99645
92020
75155
97526
46514
14519
15664
97448
65714
47619
43123
46746
46515
65013
73128
76657
46515
97850
83687
92507
55110
46565
91768
38834
80621
46580
34266
97738
46516
67052
37189
91740
81323
97824
30012
57201
46526
46507
55398
48883
46517
37091
55771
97850
46540
30082
31023



Our Family RV Center

P And P Sales And Service
Pegasus Vans And Trailers Inc.
Petes Truck And Trailer

Power Play RV LLC

Prices Manufacturing

Provan Indust Sunset RVs

R And S Unlimited Inc.

Ragen Inc.

Recreation By Design

Rolling Thunder Conversions
Royal Cargo LLC

Rusty Wheel Mfg

S And S Mfg

Shoals Coach

Showtime Quality Conversions Inc
Signs On The Go

Silver Fox Trailers

Spencer's RV Sales & Service
Sport Trailers

Sports Hauler

Sportsmobile Of Texas

SRT Prosthetics Edon Motor Coach
Stallion Interiors Inc.

Stampede

Starship Custom Vehicles
Sundowner Interiors Inc.
Sunnybrook RV Inc.

T L Industries

Tech Works

Teschner Motorhomes Mfg LLC
Texas Tack And Trailer

The Utility Bodywerks

Tiffin Motor Homes

Trail Boss Conversions Inc.
Travel Lite Inc.

Universal Trailers Inc.

Vernon And Sons Ent Inc.
Warrior Industries Inc.
Waynesville Camper

Weekend Warrior Trail

Wells Cargo

West Coast Trailers Mfg

West Texas Conversions
Western Rec Vehicles
Wheelhorse Conversions
Wildside LLC

Wolfcamp Trailer Sales And Conv
Wolverine RV

Xplorer-Div Frank Ind

16901 N Cleveland Ave
880 Frwy Bivd S

40083 Tiffin Ave

220 6Th Ave

62254 Cr 17

415 E Mcneil M-71
4837 Edmund Hwy
12220 N 153Rd Circle
1320 Oleander Ave
21746 Buckingham Rd
2350 Chambers Rd
51790 Cr 39

37980 Jefferson-Scio Rd
2740 Hwy 93 So

625 Veterans Drive
P.O. Box 810

184 Peace Pipe

8921 E Cherrycreek Rd S
PO Box 227

271 South | Street
8217 Sorensen Ave
9805 Gray Blvd

1115 W High St

965 Enterprise Ave
24543 St Hwy 6

4315 Wyland Dr

1110 Cr 6 West

201 14Th Street

25876 Miner Rd

2500 S Nappanee St
7750 Dean Martin Dr Ste #303
22345 |h 35 North
21912 Protecta Dr

105 2Nd St Nw

308 W Hwy 40

71913 Cr 23

1050 E Cooley Ave
1135 West Rt 66

6418 South Hwy 377
7311 N Sr42

1320 Oleander Ave
6902 W. Hadley Street
17 Commercial Ave
737 Cr 129

2900 Sutherland Park Drive
10145 Hwy 45 S

111 Alpha Drive

132 Garfield Ave

1088 N M-18

4315 Wyland D

North Fort Myers
Rose City
Sandusky
Belle Fourche
Goshen
Corunna

West Columbia
Bennington
Perris

Elkhart

Aurora
Middlebury
Scio

Kalispell
Florence
Middlebury
Smithville
Franktown
Bremen

San Bernardino
Santa Fe Springs
Austin

Bryan

San Jacinto
Navasota
Elkhart

Elkhart
Middlebury
Elkhart

Elkhart

Las Vegas
New Braunfels
Elkhart

Red Bay

Bates City
New Paris

San Bernardino
Lebanon
Stephenville
Waynesville
Perris

Phoenix
Riverside
Stephenville
Yakima

Guys

Franklin

Albert Lea
Gladwin
Elkhart

FL
™
OH
SD
IN
MI
SC
NE
CA
IN
Co
IN
OR
MT
AL
IN
™
Co
IN
CA
CA
X
OH
CA
™
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
NV
X
IN
AL
MO
IN
CA
MO
™
OH
CA
AZ
CA
™
WA
TN
TN
MN
Ml
IN

33903
77662
44870
57717
46526
48817
29170
68007
92571
46516
80011
46540
97374
59901
35631
46540
78957
80116
46506
92410
90670
78758
43506
92582
77868
46516
46514
46540
46514
46517
39139-6625
78132
46516
35582
64011
46553
92408
65536
76401
45068
92571
85043
92507
76401
98903
38339
37064
56007
48624
46516



